
 

Tyson® Fully Cooked Whole
Grain Breaded Golden Crispy
MWWM Chicken Tenders,
CN 2.07 oz.

PRODUCT CODE: 10703320928 GTIN CODE: 00023700035479

Storage Method
Frozen

Cook Method
Bake

Convection

Made with No Arti�cial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives
Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103
Made with whole muscle white meat for the same premium bite
and texture of whole muscle but without the price
Consistent piece sizes for easy CN portioning with an authentic
made-from-scratch appearance
Great Golden Crispy breading pro�le that is Kid Tested, Kid
Approved™
Two 2.07 oz. fully cooked portioned golden crispy breaded
chicken tenders with rib meat provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

Ingredients

Boneless, skinless chicken breast with rib meat, whole wheat �our,
water, enriched wheat �our (wheat �our, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, ribo�avin, folic acid), contains 2% or less of the following:
brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, dextrose, dried garlic,
dried onion, dried yeast, garlic powder, isolated soy protein, natural
�avor, onion powder, paprika extract (color), salt, sodium phosphates,
spice, sugar, torula yeast, turmeric extract (color), vegetable stock (onion,
celery, carrot), wheat gluten, yeast extract. Breading set in vegetable oil.

Allergens


Soy


Wheat

Serving suggestions

Serve stand alone or with a dipping sauce.

Storage

SHELF LIFE STORAGE TEMP MAX TEMP MIN

365 Days Frozen 0 °F 0 °F

Preparation

Bake:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Conventional Oven Preheat oven to
400°F. Place frozen strips in a single layer on a parchment lined baking
sheet. Heat for 11 to 13 minutes, uncovered.

Convection:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven Preheat oven to
375°F with no steam, medium-low fans. Place frozen strips in a single
layer on a parchment lined baking sheet. Heat for 7 to 10 minutes,
uncovered.



 

 

CHILD NUTRITION NUTRITION

4.14 OZ SERVING, About 120 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 116g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 230

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 11g 14%

Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat 6g
Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g

Cholesterol 45mg 15%
Sodium 400mg 17%
Total Carbohydrate 12g 4%

Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 2g 0%

Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 20g 40%

Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%
Calcium 0 mg 0%
Iron 1.6 mg 10%
Potassium 770 mg 15%

Two 2.07 oz. fully cooked portioned golden crispy breaded chicken
tenders with rib meat provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements.
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
nutrition advice.
 
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or
Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the
Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or
email CustomerRelations@tyson.com.

CN STATEMENT

Packaging information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 33.4627 lbs

Net Weight 30.99 lbs

Cube 1.7796 ft3

Length 23.5 in

Height 8.375 in

Width 15.625 in

PALLET

TI 5

HI 8

More about this item

Keep hungry kids happy with Tyson® Fully Cooked Whole Grain Breaded
Golden Crispy Made with Whole Muscle Chicken Tenders. Made with No
Arti�cial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives, this commodity eligible
product will extend your dollars further and provide you with a delicious
lunch menu option.

https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/
mailto:CustomerRelations@tyson.com


SCHOOL FOOD ENTERPRISES  

 

MANUFACTURED FOR: 

 

ITEM 512204101 

6” FLOUR TORTILLA 

  
  
 

 

 

INGREDIENTS: Wheat flours (whole wheat flour, 
enriched wheat flour [wheat flour, enzyme, niacin, 
reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic 
acid]), Water, Vegetable shortening (soybean oil and 
hydrogenated soybean oil), Contains 2% or less of 
baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium 
bicarbonate, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), Salt, 
Sugar, Mono- and diglycerides, Calcium propionate, 
Fumaric acid, Guar gum, Cellulose gum, Sorbic acid, 
Enzymes, L-Cysteine.  

Contains: Wheat 

 

 

Crediting Standards Based on Creditable Grains 1.0 

Grains/Bread Servings(Rounded down to nearest ¼)  

Case Contains 18/18 packs (324 Tortillas per case) 
NET WEIGHT 24 LBS 

 

 



SCHOOL FOOD ENTERPRISES  

 

MANUFACTURED FOR: 

 

ITEM 512100083 

WGR 8” TORTILLA 

  

 
 

 

 

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, 
WATER, SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL, 
SALT, BAKING POWEDER (CORN STARCH, 
SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING 
SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), 
MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM 
PROPRIONATE, YEAST. 

CONTAINS: WHEAT  

Crediting Standards Based on Creditable Grains 1.5 

Case Contains 12/24 packs (288 Tortillas per Case) 
NET WEIGHT 27 LBS 

 

 


